Total Score Index 103.4±9.2 

Table 1. Participant demographic characteristics. RBANS = Repeatable Battery for the 
Assessment of Neuropsychological Status. SD = Standard Deviation 

2.2 Participants in the Pre-registered UK Biobank Replication and Extension Study: 

One hundred and eighteen (118) cognitively unimpaired older individuals who currently 
smoked cigarettes (mean age = 60.32, SD = 2.70) were included from the UK Biobank cohort, a 
large population longitudinal cohort. This final sample size of 118 was a result after removing 
six participants for having poor brain-imaging data.